

1

No. G697] PORT MORESBY, WEDNESDAY, 24h OCTOBER [2018

CONSTITUTION

Public Service (Management) Act 2014

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY OF THE DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL PLANNING AND MONITORING

I, GRAND CHIEF SIR BOB DADAE, GCL., G.C.M.G., K. St. J., Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 193(IB) of the Constitution and Section 27 of the *Public Service* (*Management*) Act 2014, and all other powers me enabling, acting with, and in accordance with, the advice of the Minister for Public Service (a delegate of the National Executive Council), on the recommendation of the Ministerial Executive Appointments Committee, hereby appoint Koney Samuel as Acting Secretary for the Department of National Planning and Monitoring, for a period of three (3) months, or until a substantive appointment is made, whichever occurs first, with effect on and from 29th September, 2018 up to and including 28th December, 2018.

	Dated this Monday, 22nd day of October, 2018.	
		Sir BOB DADAE, Governor-General.
r.	. CONSTITUTION:	aran arang sana arang s

Public Service (Management) Act 2014

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY OF THE DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION

I, GRAND CHIEF SIR BOB DADAE, GCL., G.C.M.G., K. St. J., Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 193(IB) of the Constitution and Section 27 of the *Public Service* (*Management*) Act 2014, and all other powers me enabling, acting with, and in accordance with, the advice of the Minister for Public Service (a delegate of the National Executive Council), on the recommendation of the Ministerial Executive Appointments Committee, hereby appoint Aihi Vaki as Acting Secretary for the Department of Rural Development and Implementation, for a period of three (3) months, or until a substantive appointment is made, whichever occurs first, with effect on and from 13th September, 2018 up to and including 12th December, 2018.

Dated this Monday, 22nd day of October, 2018.

Sir BOB DADAE, Governor-General.

CONSTITUTION

Public Service (Management) Act 2014

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND PHYSICAL PLANNING

I, GRAND CHIEF SIR BOB DADAE, GCL., G.C.M.G., K. St. J., Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 193(IB) of the Constitution and Section 27 of the *Public Services* (*Management*) Act 2014, and all other powers me enabling, acting with, and in accordance with, the advice of the Minister for Public Service (a delegate of the National Executive Council), on the recommendation of the Ministerial Executive Appointments Committee, hereby appoint Oswald Tolopa as Acting Secretary for the Department of Lands and Physical Planning, for a period of three (3) months, or until a substantive appointment is made, whichever occurs first, with effect on and from 5th October, 2018 up to and including 4th January, 2019.

Dated this Monday, 22nd day of October, 2018.

Sir BOB DADAE, Governor-General.

CONSTITUTION

Public Service (Management) Act 2014

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND LIVESTOCK

I, GRAND CHIEF SIR BOB DADAE, GCL., G.C.M.G., K. St. J., Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 193(IB) of the Constitution and Section 27 of the *Public Services* (*Management*) Act 2014, and all other powers me enabling, acting with, and in accordance with, the advice of the Minister for Public Service (a delegate of the National Executive Council), on the recommendation of the Ministerial Executive Appointments Committee, hereby appoint Francis Daink as Acting Secretary for the Department of Agriculture and Livestock, for a period of three (3) months, or until a substantive appointment is made, whichever occurs first, with effect on and from 27th September, 2018 up to and including 26th December, 2018.

Dated this Monday, 22nd day of October, 2018.

Sir BOB DADAE, Governor-General.

CONSTITUTION

Public Service (Management) Act 2014

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PETROLEUM AND ENERGY

I, GRAND CHIEF SIR BOB DADAE, GCL., G.C.M.G., K. St. J., Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 193(IB) of the Constitution and Section 27 of the *Public Services* (*Management*) Act 2014, and all other powers me enabling, acting with, and in accordance with, the advice of the Minister for Public Service (a delegate of the National Executive Council), on the recommendation of the Ministerial Executive Appointments Committee, hereby appoint Kepsey Puiye as Acting Secretary for the Department of Petroleum and Energy, for a period of three (3) months, or until a substantive appointment is made, whichever occurs first, with effect on and from the following periods:—

13th July, 2018 to 12th October, 2018; and 13th October, 2018 to 12th January, 2019.

Dated this Monday, 22nd day of October, 2018.

Sir BOB DADAE, Governor-General.

Printed and Published by M. Mala, Acting Government Printer, Port Moresby.--697.